OP \$40.00 86384917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM338064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMC MUSIC, INC.		03/30/2015	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRUM WORKSHOP, INC.	
Street Address:	3450 LUNAR COURT	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86384917	ADAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053730051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805 373 0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & PHILPOTT
Address Line 1: 2815 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 215
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	271K-47-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAYE G. HEYBL
SIGNATURE:	/JAYE G. HEYBL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=271K-47-003ASSIGNMENT04-13-15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005496 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of March 30, 2015.

Whereas KMC MUSIC, INC., a Connecticut corporation, having an address of 55 Griffin Road South, Bloomfield, Connecticut, United States, has adopted, used and is using the mark ADAM under U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/384,917, which is a pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., a California corporation, having an address of 3450 Lunar Court, Oxnard, California, United States, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KMC MUSIC, INC., does hereby assign unto the said DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified application thereof.

Assignor:

KMC MUSIC, INC. A Connecticut Corporation

Date: 3/30/2015

Name: James Broenen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Assignee:

DRUM WORKSHOP, INC.

A California Corporation

Date: 4/5

Name: Christopher Lombardi

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer